Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 07 - 21 -	2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
7/8/10		ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar 103602	2474	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		dress of receiving party(les)
Wade E. CUTLER	Name: BungeeBan Internal Address	d LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 6, 2010		519 Del Corro Court
	City: Chula Vista	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country:us	Zip:91910
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No	_
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 	r of applications and patents
Name: Mastermind IP Law P.C.	7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: Street Address: 421 Santa Marina Court		to be charged to deposit account red (government interest not affecting title)
City: Escondido	8. Payment inf	formation
State: CA Zip: 92029		rge credit card used for ng filing/search/exam fees
Phone Number: 760.294,5160	Ī	count Number 50-3137
Fax Number: 760.294.5161 Email Address: diane@mmip.com	1	d User Name Diane L. Gardner
9. Signature: /Diane L. Gardner/ Signature Diane L. Gardner	Т.	July 7, 2010 Date otal number of pages including cover
Name of Doman Signing		sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 025010 FRAME: 0389

			INT	

11777	D'IN T	4	CT :
WH	нкн	+4	•

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Wade E. Cutler (hereinafter "Assignor"); residing at 519 Del Corro Court, Chula Vista, CA 91910, hereby assign to BungeeBand LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Corporation having a place of business at 519 Del Corro Court, Chula Vista, CA 91910, and its successors and assigns (collectively, hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled SKATEBOARD ACCESSORY, filed ________, and assigned U.S. Serial Number _______, and we authorize and request the attorney appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; and

WHEREAS:

Assignor's assignment includes all rights and title in the U.S. Patent Application and any improvements thereon, including rights for the entire term afforded by the Patent Application, as well as such rights as may be acquired for the entire term of any additional Re-issue, Re-examination, Continuation, Divisional, Continuation-in-part, Utility and/or Substitute Patent Application, as well as rights to the entire term of any counterpart Foreign Patent Applications, including any applications filed under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and the Foreign National Patent Applications that may be derived therefrom, as well as any Utility Model Applications, and rights to the entire term of any Patents, Certificates and/or Registrations that may be granted upon any of the foregoing applications, and any priority rights (*i.e.*, the right to claim the benefit of priority) to any of the foregoing Applications and/or Patents in whole or part, any Inventor's Certificates, and any and all other like rights of exclusion (hereinafter "invention").

Page 1 of 2

Initial 200

THEREFORE:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee one hundred percent of his collective rights, fittles and interests in the Invention, and Assignor authorizes Assignee to apply in all countries in its name or in Assignor's name for any such rights as have been named in the foregoing section. Assignee authorizes the rights, titles and interests to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Assignor hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that no agreement has been executed or will be executed in conflict herewith.

Assignor further agrees to: a) cooperate with Assignee, its heirs, assigns and legal representatives in the prosecution of each and every Patent, Patent Application and like document relating to rights of exclusion resulting from this Assignment; b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain to maintain the rights, titles and interests granted herein without further compensation to Assignor, his heirs or legal representatives.

Executed this 6th day of July, 2010

Assignor:

Wade E. Cutler (signature)

9397.doc

Page 2 of 2

PATĘŊŢ₁ REEL: 025010 FRAME: 0391

Phoenix Applications Management System

Table of Contents of

29365313

date: 07-13-2010

Lable of Contents (Selected Documents)						
Date	Code	Pages	Source	PackageID	Annotation	
07-08-2010	LET.	1	EFSW	US 2936531301P1	,	
07-08-2010	LET.	2	EFSW	US 2936531301P1		

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 025010 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 09/18/2010